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Saviour of The World Chinese Catholic Church 

Liturgical Calendar 2025-2026                   
  

Date 

日期 

Week 
星期  

Time 

時間 

Liturgical Days (Year A) 
禮  儀 (甲年讀經) 

 * Special Diocesan Collection 

 *教區特別奉獻 

2025-11-29 Sat 5:30PM   
 First Sunday of Advent 

 將臨期第一主日 

 3:00pm  Advent Retreat (M) 

       將臨期退省(國) 

 
2025-11-30 Sun  8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

 2:00pm  Advent Retreat (C) 

       將臨期退省(粵) 

 2025-12-06 Sat 5:30PM    Second Sunday of Advent 

 將臨期第二主日 

 

 2025-12-07 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 
 2:00PM Sacrament of Reconciliation 

      將臨期修和聖事 

2025-12-13 Sat 5:30PM    Third Sunday of Advent 

 將臨期第三主日 

  

  

  

2025-12-14 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2025-12-20 Sat 5:30PM    Fourth Sunday of Advent 

 將臨期第四主日 
 

2025-12-21 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2025-12-24 Wed  10:00PM  
 Vigil of Christmas 

 聖誕節子時感恩祭 
  

2025-12-25 Thur   10:00AM(Chin), 12:00PM(Eng)  
 Christmas–The Nativity of the Lord 

 聖誕節日間感恩祭  
  

2025-12-27 Sat 5:30PM    The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary & Joseph 

 聖家節  
 

2025-12-28 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-01-01 Thur    10:00AM(Chin), 12:00PM(Eng)  
Mary, The Holy Mother of God 

天主之母聖瑪利亞節  
 

2026-01-03 Sat 5:30PM    The Epiphany of the Lord 

 主顯節  
 

2026-01-04 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-01-10 Sat 5:30PM    The Baptism of the Lord 

 主受洗節  
 

2026-01-11 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-01-17 Sat 5:30PM    2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二主日 

  

  2026-01-18 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-01-24 Sat 5:30PM    3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第三主日 
 

2026-01-25 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-01-31 Sat 5:30PM    4th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第四主日 
 

2026-02-01 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-02-07 Sat 5:30PM    5th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第五主日 
 

2026-02-08 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-02-14 Sat 5:30PM    6th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第六主日 
 

2026-02-15 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 



 

2026-02-18 Wed 6:30PM(Eng), 8:00PM(Chin)  
Ash Wednesday 

聖灰禮儀 

Fasting & Abstinence 

守大小齋 

2026-02-21 Sat 5:30PM    Chinese New Year 

 農曆新春首主日感恩祭 
 

2026-02-22 Sun 

8:45AM, 10:30AM 

              12:15PM 
First Sunday of Lent  

 四旬期第一主日 
 

2026-02-28 Sat 5:30PM   Second Sunday of Lent 

四旬期第二主日 

 3:00pm Lent Retreat (M) 
       四旬期避靜(國) 

2026-03-01 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM   

 
2026-03-07 Sat 5:30PM   

Third Sunday of Lent 

四旬期第三主日(第一次考核禮) 

  

2026-03-08 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 
 2:00pm Lent Retreat (C) 

       四旬期避靜(粵) 

2026-03-14 Sat 5:30PM   
Fourth Sunday of Lent 

四旬期第四主日 

 

2026-03-15                                     Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 
 2:00PM Sacrament of Reconciliation 

       四旬期修和聖事 

2026-03-21 Sat 5:30PM    Fifth Sunday of Lent 

 四旬期第五主日(第三次考核禮) 

 *ShareLife 1st Offering 

 *教區公益金(第一次) 2026-03-22 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-03-28 Sat 5:30PM   Passion (Palm) Sunday 

基督苦難主日(聖枝主日) 

 The Solemn Entrance 

 隆重進堂禮 2026-03-29 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-04-02 Thur 8:00PM  
 Mass of the Lord’s Supper 

 主的晚餐 

The washing of the feet 

Transfer of the Holy Eucharist 

濯足禮，恭移聖體 

2026-04-03 Fri 

10:00AM(Chin), 11:00AM(Eng) 
 Way of the Cross 

 拜苦路 
Fasting & Abstinence  

守大小齋  
*Needs of the Church in Holy Land 

*耶路撒冷教會     3:00PM(Chin), 5:00PM(Eng) 
 Good Friday 

 救主受難紀念 

2026-04-04 Sat 8:00PM  
 Easter Vigil 

 復活節慶典夜間禮儀  

Sacrament of Initiation 
成人入門聖事 

2026-04-05 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 
 Easter Sunday 

 復活主日 

  
 

2026-04-11 Sat 5:30PM    Second Sunday of Easter 

 復活期第二主日 
  

2026-04-12 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-04-18 Sat 5:30PM    Third Sunday of Easter 

 復活期第三主日 
 

2026-04-19 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-04-25 Sat 5:30PM    Fourth Sunday of Easter 

 復活期第四主日 

 *ShareLife 2nd Offering 

 *教區公益金(第二次) 2026-04-26 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-05-02 Sat            5:30PM    Fifth Sunday of Easter 

 復活期第五主日 
 

2026-05-03 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 
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2026-05-09 Sat                   5:30PM    Sixth Sunday of Easter 

 復活期第六主日 

  

 2026-05-10 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-05-16 Sat 5:30PM   
 Ascension of the Lord 

 耶穌升天節  

*The Pope’s Pastoral Works 
 *教宗牧職工作  
31st Parish Anniversary 
三十一週年堂慶 

2026-05-17 Sun         10:00AM, 12:15PM 

2026-05-23 Sat 5:30PM    Pentecost Sunday 

 五旬節主日  
 

2026-05-24 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-05-30 Sat          5:30PM The Most Holy Trinity 

天主聖三節  

*ShareLife 3rd Offering 

*教區公益金(第三次) 2026-05-31 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-06-06 Sat 5:30PM                  Solemnity of The Most Holy Body  
and Blood of Christ 
基督聖體聖血節  

        

 
2026-06-07 

 

Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 
 2:00PM Eucharistic Procession       
        聖體出遊 

2026-06-12 Fri 8:00PM  
The Most Sacred Heart of Jesus 

特敬耶穌聖心  
 

2026-06-13 Sat 5:30PM   11th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

常年期第十一主日 

 
 *Marygrove Camp  

 *被遺棄或貧苦無依的女童 
 

 

2026-06-14 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-06-20 Sat 5:30PM   12th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

常年期第十二主日 

  
  2026-06-21 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-06-27 Sat 5:30PM   13th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

常年期第十三主日 

  
  2026-06-28 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-07-04 Sat 5:30PM   14th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

常年期第十四主日 
 

2026-07-05 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-07-11 Sat 5:30PM    15th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第十五主日 
 

2026-07-12 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-07-18 Sat 5:30PM    16th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第十六主日 

  

  2026-07-19 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-07-25 Sat 5:30PM    17th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第十七主日 

  

  2026-07-26 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-08-01 Sat 5:30PM   18th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

常年期第十八主日 
 

2026-08-02 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-08-08 Sat 5:30PM    19th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第十九主日 
  

2026-08-09 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-08-14 Fri                    8:00PM   
Assumption of The Blessed Virgin Mary     

聖母蒙召升天節(守夜感恩祭) 

 Procession of Our Lady Status 

 聖母聖像出遊 

2026-08-15 Sat 5:30PM    19th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十主日 
 *Catholic Mission Collection 

  *加拿大傳教事業   2026-08-16 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 
                                      
 

~  3  ~ 



 

2026-08-22 Sat 5:30PM    21st Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十一主日 
 

2026-08-23 Sun  8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-08-29 Sat 5:30PM    22nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十二主日 

  

  2026-08-30 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-09-05 Sat 5:30PM    23rd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十三主日 
 

2026-09-06 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-09-12 Sat 5:30PM    24th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十四主日 
 

2026-09-13 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-09-19 Sat 5:30PM    25th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十五主日 
 

2026-09-20 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-09-26 Sat 5:30PM    26th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十六主日 

 *Needs of the Church in Canada 

 *加拿大天主教教會   2026-09-27 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-10-03 Sat 5:30PM   27th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

常年期第二十七主日 

 * Indigenous Reconciliation Fund  

*加拿大原居民和解基金   2026-10-04 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:00 PM 

2026-10-10 Sat 5:30PM    28th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第二十八主日 
 

2026-10-11 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-10-17 Sat 5:30PM   29th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

常年期第二十九主日 

*World Mission Sunday 

*全球福音傳播 2026-10-18 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:00 PM 

2026-10-24 Sat 5:30PM    30th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第三十主日 
 

2026-10-25 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-10-31 Sat 5:30PM    All Saints 

 諸聖節  
 

2026-11-01 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-11-07 Sat 5:30PM    32nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第三十二主日 
 

2026-11-08 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-11-14 Sat 5:30PM    33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 常年期第三十三主日 

* Shepherds’ Trust 

*神職人員退休基金 2026-11-15 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

2026-11-21 Sat 5:30PM   Christ the King 

普世基督君王節 

 

 2026-11-22 Sun 8:45AM, 10:30AM, 12:15PM 

 
 

The following feast days will be celebrated at the daily mass 

     
2026-02-17 Tue  8:45AM Chinese New Year   農曆新年(年初一) 

2026-03-19 Thur 8:45AM St. Joseph                      聖若瑟節 

2026-03-25 Wed 8:45AM The Annunciation of the Lord 預報救主降生節 

2026-06-13 Sat 8:45AM St. Anthony of Padua 聖安多尼節, 聖髑祝福 

2026-06-24 Wed 8:45AM St. John the Baptist 聖若望洗者誕辰 

2026-08-15 Sat 8:45AM Assumption of The Blessed Virgin Mary 

 
聖母蒙召升天節 

2026-10-22 Wed 8:45AM St. John Paul II 聖保祿二世節, 聖髑祝福 
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